502174865 12/24/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chia-Pin Chen	12/20/2012
Chang-Lung Hsiao	12/20/2012
Ren-Jr Chen	12/20/2012
Pei-Wei Hsu	12/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Industrial Technology Research Institute
Street Address:	No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Rd.
Internal Address:	Chutung
City:	Hsinchu
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	31040

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13726394

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4087405668

Email: jason.lin@linassociatesip.com

Correspondent Name: Lin & Associates Intellectual Property,

Address Line 1: PO Box 2339

Address Line 4: Saratoga, CALIFORNIA 95070-0339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12225URL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason Z. Lin

Total Attachments: 2

source=12225URL-Assignment#page1.tif source=12225URL-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029524 FRAME: 0672 OP \$40.00 13726394

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we. Chia-Pin Chen, Chang-Lung Hsiao, Ren-Jr Chen and Pei-Wei Hsu, whose post office address(es)

AND MI	low, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR ETHOD FOR DATA EMBEDD	ING IN LIGHT	COMMUNICATION	AND THE LIGHT
COMMU	NICATION SYSTEM AND ME	<u> THOD THEREOF</u>	(hereinafter referred to as	the Invention) for which an
application f	or United States Letters Patent was			
	executed on even date herewith;			
	executed on	;		
	filed on			
	filed as PCT International Application No		on	,designating
	The United States of America;			
	Patent number	, issue on	•	
			•	
		,		
	REAS. Industrial Technology Res			
whose post	office address isNo. 195, Sec. 4, C	hung Hsing Rd.,	Chutung, Hsinchu 310	40, Taiwan, R. O. C.
hereinafter r	eferred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acqui	ring the entire right, title	and interest in and to the same	in the United States;
NOW,	THEREFORE, for good and valuable cons	ideration, receipt of whi	ich is hereby acknowledged.	I/we. ASSIGNOR, by these
presents do	sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGN	EE, the entire right tit	le, and interest in and to sai	d invention and application
throughout t	he United States of America, including any a id application.	nd all Letters Patent gran	nted on any division, continuat	ion, continuation-in-part and
maintenance may be required without furth and informatestimony or any patent a extend to AS	ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any de- cof said application or any other patent applica- part to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in the consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expensation concerning the invention that are with the behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be application or patent encompassed within the SIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators are ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the	ation(s) in the Unites Strand to said invention, a se, to identify and comm in ASSIGNOR's posse required of ASSIGNOR e terms of this instrument other legal representative Director of Patents and	ates for said invention, including a said invention, including a said invention, including a said invention of the prosecution, and to promine respect of the prosecution, and the prosecution, and the prosecution of the pro	ng additional documents that nn. ASSIGNOR also agrees, IGNEE's request documents wide further assurances and maintenance and defense of under this instrument shall all Letters Patent referred to
above to AS	SIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire rig	ht, title and interest in a	nd to the same, for ASSIGNE	E's sole use and behoof, and
for the use a	nd behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representative	es and successors, to the	full end of the term for which	such Letters Patent may be
granted, as fi	ully and entirely as the same would have been	held by ASSIGNOR has	d this assignment and sale not i	been made.
20	bia-Pin Chen 0F-1, No. 87,	Dated this	day of	at Taiwan, R. O. C.
S	anmin Rd., East Dist.,		•	
H	Isinchu City 30043,			
	aiwan, R. O. C.	, 0	1	
		Main to	Chem 2012/12	120
	•	0001		
A	hone I Yr.		Signature	
	Chang-Lung Hsiao	Dated this	day of	at Taiwan, R. O. C.
	F, No. 5, Lane 68,			
	ianzheng 8th St.,			
	hubei City, Hsinchu County 30268,			
T	aiwan, R. O. C.	11	10	
		Charle Lung	thema 2012.	12.26
		0	Elevad 2012. Signature	
Assignor: R	en-Jr Chen	Dated this	Signature day of	uTaima D.O.C
-	3F-1, No. 26, Wuling Rd.,	Dated this	day or	at Taiwan, R. O. C.
	North Dist., Hsinchu City 30054,			
	aiwan, R. O. C.	. 1		
		Row Tr Cher	٧ ٢٥١٦. ١٦	. Vo
			Campa and a second	

PATENT

SOLE/JOINT-U.S. ONLY

ASSIGNMENT (SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET) PAGE 2

Title: APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR D.	ATA EMBED	DING IN LI	GHT COMMUNICATION AND THE
LIGHT COMMUNICATION SYSTEM	AND METH	OD THERE	COF
Inventors: Chia-Pin Chen, Chang-Lung Hsiao	Ren-Jr Che	n and Pei-W	ei Hsu
Assignor: Pei-Wei Hsu	Dated this	day of	at Taiwan, R. O. C.
5F, No. 27, Lane 223,		·	
Longjiang Rd., Zhongshan Dist.,			
Taipei City 10492, Taiwan, R. O. C.			
	Pei-W.	ei Hsn	2012/12/20

PATENT REEL: 029524 FRAME: 0674

RECORDED: 12/24/2012